The City of Conway, Arkansas is seeking the services of a qualified consultant to prepare the five year Consolidated plan submission & update the Analysis of Impediments for the Community Development Block Grant Program in accordance with regulations issued by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD), Office of Community Planning and Development.

Please contact Jamie Brice via email: Jamie.brice@conwayarkansas.gov to obtain RFP documents. Proposals should be delivered to the City of Conway Purchasing Office at 1111 Main Street, Suite 102 Conway AR 72032 by 10:00 a.m., local time, on Monday, February 8th, 2021.

The City of Conway is an Equal Opportunity Employer and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, marital or veteran status, political status, disability status or other legally protected status. **Pursuant to Arkansas Code Annotated §22-9-203:** The City of Conway encourages all *qualified* small, minority and women business enterprises to propose on and receive contracts for goods, services, and construction.

The City of Conway is not responsible for lost or misguided proposals.

Dated January 18, 2021

CITY OF CONWAY

CONWAY, ARKANSAS BY: Jamie Brice, Purchasing Manager

Proposals are due on February 8th,